GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER LITERACY DRIVE
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount sanctioned for implementation of projects under the literacy drive during each of the last three years, State-wise and
U.T.-wise;

(b) the amount released so far to each State and Union Territory during the said period; and

(c) the time by which the balance sanctioned amount is likely to be released to each State and Union Territory?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) A statement indicating the State/UT-wise funds sanctioned and released during the last 3 years is annexed.

(c) Funds are sanctioned andreleased in a phased manner depending upon the progress of implementation o f the projects and
settlement of accounts in respect of the funds sanctioned and released earlier.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) @OK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTIONO. 3689 FOR
16.04.2002 ASKED BY SHRINARESH PUGLIA REGARDING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER LITERACY DRIVE.

Schemes :Literacy Campaigns & Operation Restoration and Continuing Education

(Rs in Lakhs)

S.No STATE 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001 - 2002
Amount Amount Amount
sanctioned sanctioned sanctioned

and released and released and released

1 Andhra Pradesh 629.65 405.00 527.28
2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 Assam 227.85 104.63 32.69
4 Bihar 147.28 223.78 1123.24
5 Chattisgarh 0.00 0.00 60.15
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Gujarat 733.11 879.04 230.94
8 Haryana 59.1 27.56 55.30
9 Himachal Pradesh 30.52 34.35 107.50
10 Jammu & Kashmir 15.00 0.00 0.00
11 Jharkhand 0.00 35.00 109.42
12 Karnataka 477.76 2367.23 628.82
13 Kerala 324.05 606.25 623.75
14 Madhya Pradesh 136.59 111.15 87.87
15 Maharashtra 412.66 103.30 1818.85
16 Manipur 0.00 0.00 7.50
17 Meghalaya 0.00 7.50 7.50
18 Mizoram 0.00 59.40 118.80
19 Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Orissa 258.17 57.50 741.81
21 Punjab 45.83 20.83 10.00
22 Rajasthan 1039.76 258.90 453.13
23  Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 Tamil Nadu 84.77 48.50 1929.38
25 Tripura 0.00 7.50 383.05
26 Uttar Pradesh 588.32 502.00 1423.58
27 Uttaranchal 0.00 18.31 281.58



28
29
30
31
32

34
35

West Bengal
Chandigarh

Delhi

Pondicherry

Daman & Diu

Andaman & Nicobar
Dadra & Nagar Haveli
Lakshadweep

Total 5596.67

313.15

70.00

O O O o

6527.80

598.15

20.00
31.92

o O O
o
o

11563.00

768.

o O O o



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

