GOVERNMENT OF INDIA HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER LITERACY DRIVE
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the amount sanctioned for implementation of projects under the literacy drive during each of the last three years, State-wise and U.T.-wise;
- (b) the amount released so far to each State and Union Territory during the said period; and
- (c) the time by which the balance sanctioned amount is likely to be released to each State and Union Territory?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) A statement indicating the State/UT-wise funds sanctioned and released during the last 3 years is annexed.

2000-2001 2001 - 2002

(c) Funds are sanctioned and released in a phased manner depending upon the progress of implementation of the projects and settlement of accounts in respect of the funds sanctioned and released earlier.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) QLOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTIONO. 3689 FOR 16.04.2002 ASKED BY SHRI NARESH PUGLIA REGARDING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER LITERACY DRIVE.

Schemes: Literacy Campaigns & Operation Restoration and Continuing Education

1999-2000

(Rs in Lakhs)

STATE

S.No

	Amount	Amount	Amount		
	sanctioned and released	sanctioned and released	sanctioned and released	3	
	and released	and released	and released	1	
1	Andhra Prades	h	629.65	405.00	527.28
2	Arunachal Pradesh		0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Assam		227.85	104.63	32.69
4	Bihar		147.28	223.78	1123.24
5	Chattisgarh		0.00	0.00	60.15
6	Goa		0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Gujarat		733.11	879.04	230.94
8	Haryana		59.1	27.56	55.30
9	Himachal Pradesh		30.52	34.35	107.50
10	Jammu & Kashmir		15.00	0.00	0.00
11	Jharkhand		0.00	35.00	109.42
12	Karnataka		477.76	2367.23	628.82
13	Kerala		324.05	606.25	623.75
14	Madhya Pradesh		136.59	111.15	87.87
15	Maharashtra		412.66	103.30	1818.85
16	Manipur		0.00	0.00	7.50
17	Meghalaya		0.00	7.50	7.50
18	Mizoram		0.00	59.40	118.80
19	Nagaland		0.00	0.00	0.00
20	Orissa		258.17	57.50	741.81
21	Punjab		45.83	20.83	10.00
22			1039.76	258.90	453.13
23	Sikkim		0.00	0.00	0.00
24	Tamil Nadu		84.77	48.50	1929.38
25	Tripura		0.00	7.50	383.05
26	Uttar Pradesh		588.32	502.00	1423.58
27	Uttaranchal		0.00	18.31	281.58

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	West Bengal Chandigarh Delhi Pondicherry Daman & Diu Andaman & Nicoba Dadra & Nagar Ha Lakshadweep		313.15 2.30 70.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00	598.15 0.00 20.00 31.92 0.00 0.00 0.00	768.94 0.00 0.00 31.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
То	tal 55	596.67	6527.80	11563.00	